
 
 
 

 
 
 
  
 
 

SASS Wild Bunch Sep 30, 2023
2023-09-22

Match Results - By Division

Modern
Match Final 1: Secret Hideout 2: Land Office 3: Mercantile 4: Bank

Rank Name # Class Division Time Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank
1 Average Joe 95515 Unclassified M 159.76 37.40 1 5.00 42.40 2 31.05 1 5.00 36.05 1 25.13 1 5.00 30.13 1 41.18 2 10.00 51.18 1
2 Wild Mike Unclassified M 209.85 34.24 34.24 1 40.61 1 5.00 45.61 2 46.49 1 5.00 51.49 4 63.51 1 15.00 78.51 3
3 Whiskey River Mike 96760 Unclassified M 251.86 54.94 1 15.00 69.94 4 62.65 2 10.00 72.65 3 45.72 1 5.00 50.72 3 53.55 1 5.00 58.55 2
4 Border Vigilante 81092 Unclassified M 349.70 77.48 1 5.00 82.48 6 71.56 2 10.00 81.56 4 54.06 54.06 5 101.60 6 30.00 131.60 5
5 Kingpin 107212 Unclassified M 357.86 42.88 1 5.00 47.88 3 30.77 19 95.00 125.77 6 30.45 2 10.00 40.45 2 73.76 14 70.00 143.76 6
6 Doc Martin Unclassified M 368.70 74.39 74.39 5 118.89 1 5.00 123.89 5 60.34 3 15.00 75.34 6 80.08 3 15.00 95.08 4

Traditional
Match Final 1: Secret Hideout 2: Land Office 3: Mercantile 4: Bank

Rank Name # Class Division Time Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank
1 Off Track Jack 102533 Unclassified T 163.99 26.81 1 5.00 31.81 1 28.75 3 15.00 43.75 1 30.95 3 15.00 45.95 1 27.48 3 15.00 42.48 1
2 Arkansas Lew 98171 Unclassified T 320.76 39.50 39.50 2 47.59 2 10.00 57.59 2 SDQ 170.00 - 43.67 2 10.00 53.67 2
3 Joe Breed 101910 Unclassified T 354.10 79.19 3 15.00 94.19 3 79.30 5 25.00 104.30 3 47.94 5 25.00 72.94 2 57.67 5 25.00 82.67 3
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SASS Wild Bunch Sep 30, 2023
2023-09-22

Match Results - Combined

Combined
Match Final 1: Secret Hideout 2: Land Office 3: Mercantile 4: Bank

Rank Name # Class Division Time Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank
1 Average Joe 95515 Unclassified M 159.76 37.40 1 5.00 42.40 4 31.05 1 5.00 36.05 1 25.13 1 5.00 30.13 1 41.18 2 10.00 51.18 2
2 Off Track Jack 102533 Unclassified T 163.99 26.81 1 5.00 31.81 1 28.75 3 15.00 43.75 2 30.95 3 15.00 45.95 3 27.48 3 15.00 42.48 1
3 Wild Mike Unclassified M 209.85 34.24 34.24 2 40.61 1 5.00 45.61 3 46.49 1 5.00 51.49 5 63.51 1 15.00 78.51 5
4 Whiskey River Mike 96760 Unclassified M 251.86 54.94 1 15.00 69.94 6 62.65 2 10.00 72.65 5 45.72 1 5.00 50.72 4 53.55 1 5.00 58.55 4
5 Arkansas Lew 98171 Unclassified T 320.76 39.50 39.50 3 47.59 2 10.00 57.59 4 SDQ 170.00 - 43.67 2 10.00 53.67 3
6 Border Vigilante 81092 Unclassified M 349.70 77.48 1 5.00 82.48 8 71.56 2 10.00 81.56 6 54.06 54.06 6 101.60 6 30.00 131.60 8
7 Joe Breed 101910 Unclassified T 354.10 79.19 3 15.00 94.19 9 79.30 5 25.00 104.30 7 47.94 5 25.00 72.94 7 57.67 5 25.00 82.67 6
8 Kingpin 107212 Unclassified M 357.86 42.88 1 5.00 47.88 5 30.77 19 95.00 125.77 9 30.45 2 10.00 40.45 2 73.76 14 70.00 143.76 9
9 Doc Martin Unclassified M 368.70 74.39 74.39 7 118.89 1 5.00 123.89 8 60.34 3 15.00 75.34 8 80.08 3 15.00 95.08 7
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SASS Wild Bunch Sep 30, 2023
2023-09-22

Stage Results - Stage 1 Secret Hideout

Combined
Match 1: Secret Hideout

Name # Class Division Raw M P B Fin Rank
Off Track Jack 102533 Unclassified T 26.81 1 5.00 31.81 1
Wild Mike Unclassified M 34.24 34.24 2
Arkansas Lew 98171 Unclassified T 39.50 39.50 3
Average Joe 95515 Unclassified M 37.40 1 5.00 42.40 4
Kingpin 107212 Unclassified M 42.88 1 5.00 47.88 5
Whiskey River Mike 96760 Unclassified M 54.94 1 15.00 69.94 6
Doc Martin Unclassified M 74.39 74.39 7
Border Vigilante 81092 Unclassified M 77.48 1 5.00 82.48 8
Joe Breed 101910 Unclassified T 79.19 3 15.00 94.19 9
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SASS Wild Bunch Sep 30, 2023
2023-09-22

Stage Results - Stage 2 Land Office

Combined
Match 2: Land Office

Name # Class Division Raw M P B Fin Rank
Average Joe 95515 Unclassified M 31.05 1 5.00 36.05 1
Off Track Jack 102533 Unclassified T 28.75 3 15.00 43.75 2
Wild Mike Unclassified M 40.61 1 5.00 45.61 3
Arkansas Lew 98171 Unclassified T 47.59 2 10.00 57.59 4
Whiskey River Mike 96760 Unclassified M 62.65 2 10.00 72.65 5
Border Vigilante 81092 Unclassified M 71.56 2 10.00 81.56 6
Joe Breed 101910 Unclassified T 79.30 5 25.00 104.30 7
Doc Martin Unclassified M 118.89 1 5.00 123.89 8
Kingpin 107212 Unclassified M 30.77 19 95.00 125.77 9
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SASS Wild Bunch Sep 30, 2023
2023-09-22

Stage Results - Stage 3 Mercantile

Combined
Match 3: Mercantile

Name # Class Division Raw M P B Fin Rank
Average Joe 95515 Unclassified M 25.13 1 5.00 30.13 1
Kingpin 107212 Unclassified M 30.45 2 10.00 40.45 2
Off Track Jack 102533 Unclassified T 30.95 3 15.00 45.95 3
Whiskey River Mike 96760 Unclassified M 45.72 1 5.00 50.72 4
Wild Mike Unclassified M 46.49 1 5.00 51.49 5
Border Vigilante 81092 Unclassified M 54.06 54.06 6
Joe Breed 101910 Unclassified T 47.94 5 25.00 72.94 7
Doc Martin Unclassified M 60.34 3 15.00 75.34 8
Arkansas Lew 98171 Unclassified T SDQ 170.00 -
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SASS Wild Bunch Sep 30, 2023
2023-09-22

Stage Results - Stage 4 Bank

Combined
Match 4: Bank

Name # Class Division Raw M P B Fin Rank
Off Track Jack 102533 Unclassified T 27.48 3 15.00 42.48 1
Average Joe 95515 Unclassified M 41.18 2 10.00 51.18 2
Arkansas Lew 98171 Unclassified T 43.67 2 10.00 53.67 3
Whiskey River Mike 96760 Unclassified M 53.55 1 5.00 58.55 4
Wild Mike Unclassified M 63.51 1 15.00 78.51 5
Joe Breed 101910 Unclassified T 57.67 5 25.00 82.67 6
Doc Martin Unclassified M 80.08 3 15.00 95.08 7
Border Vigilante 81092 Unclassified M 101.60 6 30.00 131.60 8
Kingpin 107212 Unclassified M 73.76 14 70.00 143.76 9
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